# 3173982

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediplane, Inc.		10/16/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REACH Air Medical Services, LLC
Street Address:	451 Aviation Blvd., No. 201
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95403
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3173982	REACH AIR MEDICAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3597113	REACH FOR LIFE	
Registration Number:	3572212	REACH	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)524-1906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707.524.1900

Email: dranit@smlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Warren L. Dranit

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1867

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7599 - MEDIPLANE TO RAMS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren L. Dranit		
Signature:	/wld/		
	TRADEMARK		

900150842 REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0439

P \$90,00 317398

Date:	12/28/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=CA LLC1A FILED#page1.tif source=CA LLC1A FILED#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0440

## State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 1 9 2009

DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

OSP 08 111441



### State of California **Secretary of State**

**2009292100**19

LLC-1A

# ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 1 6 2009

#### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION**

IMPORTANT — Read all Instructi	ons before completing this for	m.	This Space For Filing U	se Only
CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION				
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)				
REACH Air Medical Service	es, LLC			
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER				TED LIABILITY
3. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL B	BE MANAGED BY (Check only one)	<del></del>		
ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER	x A	ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	PANY MEMBER(S)
4. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	UTIVE OFFICE	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
5. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (Item 5: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505. Item 6: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential address in California. Item 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the individual or corporate agent. Check the box and omit the mailing address if the agent's mailing address is the same as the address in Item 6.)				
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM  6. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	EOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
is. If AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	POR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN ON	5/11	CA	2,, 5000
7. MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERV	VICE OF PROCESS	СПҮ	STATE	ZIP CODE
1. MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERV	VIGE OF PRODEOS	OII I	VINIC	L. 3352
THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE SAM	E AS THE AGENTS E	BUSINESS OR RESIDENTIAL ADD	DRESS IN ITEM 6.
CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION				
8. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY				
MEDIPLANE, INC.				
9. FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION	11. CA SE	CRETARY OF STATE FILE N	UMBER, IF ANY
CORPORATION	CALIFORNIA	166463	2	
12. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE				
STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VO	THE P	ERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRE	O OF EACH CLASS
COMMON SHARES	5,100	w	100%	
	3,100			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				EVE OF
13. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY,	IS INCORPORATE	ED HEREIN BY THIS REPOR	
14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJUR OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I  10 / 16 / 0 9  DATE				
THE OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER				
		TRICK J. McDONALD, PRESIDENT		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON				
David A Mil	a ()	ANIEL J. N	McDONALD, SECRE	TARY
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			ME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ	
LLC-1A (REV 01/2008)			APPROVED BY SE	CRETARY OF STATE

STF HMHZ1001.1

**RECORDED: 12/28/2009** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0442**